

FROM :

FAX NO. : 7340025

7 Jul. 2016 7:14PM P1



Republic of the Philippines
OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN
 Bids and Awards Committee - Alternative Method of Procurement
 Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1104

NOTICE OF AWARD

ARROW ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
 814 G. Puyat St., Quezon Blvd.,
 Manila
 Tel. No.: (02) 734-0024, Fax 734-0025

Attention: **MR. JAMES SEE**
 General Manager

Dear Mr. See:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the following item under **QN 2018-0007A-NOV (GAO)** with the total bid price of **Five Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Pesos Only (P596,330.00)** has been determined to be the lowest calculated and responsive quotation:

Item No.	ABC	Qty	Unit	Item	Unit Price	Total Price
				LIGHTING		
1	150,000.00	150	pcs	LED T8 tubular (Single sided Input), 18W or 20W, Daylight, 180V-265V, with ICC markings and/or DTI-BPS Certified	299.00 Ecolum	44,850.00
3	50,000.00	20	sets	2 x 18W (LED Tube) Lighting Fixture, Aluminum, Louver type, Dimension 24" x 48", with checkered Diffuser, ICC markings and/or DTI-BPS Certified	1,799.00 Asahi	35,980.00
				WIRES & WIRING DEVICES		
4	225,000.00	250	mtr	125mm ² THHN Wire	749.00 Philflex	187,250.00
6	3,000.00	50	pcs	Convenience Outlet, Duplex, Surface mounted (to be used for extension wire)	38.00 Omni	1,900.00
7	1,300.00	50	pcs	Electrical Tape, color Black, 0.16mm x 19mm x 8m	26.00 Arnak	1,300.00
				COMMUNICATION / PAGING / SOUND		
8	10,000.00	200	pcs	Telephone Junction Box, 2-port / 2-line	25.00 China	5,000.00
9	2,000.00	200	pcs	RJ 11, 4-pins	2.50 China	500.00
10	30,000.00	10	roll	Telephone Jacketed Wire, Gauge 22, AWG / 4C	890.00 Swan	8,900.00

ARROW ELECTRICAL SUPPLY

814 G. Puyat St., Manila

Tel. 734-0024 Fax 734-0025

11	1,000.00	20	pcs	Straight Connector, 1/2"	15.00	
14	500.00	25	sets	IMC Locknut & Bushing, 1/2"	8.00	300.00
					Hewitt	200.00
16	5,000.00	50	length	PVC Plastic Wire Duct Mold, 1"	75.00	2,750.00
					Atlanta	
17	2,000.00	50	length	PVC Plastic Wire Duct Mold, 1/2"	35.00	1,750.00
					Atlanta	
18	2,750.00	50	length	PVC Plastic Wire Duct Mold, 3/4"	45.00	2,250.00
					Atlanta	
21	7,000.00	100	mts	Flexible Metal Conduit, 1/2"	20.00	2,000.00
					Hallox	
22	400.00	20	pcs	Utility Box, 2"x 4", one way, non-metallic, weatherproof	20.00	400.00
					Royu	
27	300,000.00	5	sets	Electrical Panel Board, Gauge 16 steel sheet, Dimension 58"x 24"x 8.5", with front cover and flush type lock/latch assembly, shall be fabricated in accordance with Underwriters Laboratories Inc. and NEMA standard, with Main Circuit Breaker (CMMB) rated 500AT, 3-Phase, with Ten (10) slots for Branch Circuit Breakers. Main CB and branch CB slots must be compatible with GE brand.	60,000.00	300,000.00
					GE	
TOTAL						P596,330.00

A Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time, unless a request for reconsideration by any of the unsuccessful bidders filed within the period prescribed under Section 55.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 is found meritorious.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

Very truly yours,

MELCHOR ARTHUR H. GARANDANG

Overall Deputy Ombudsman

Date: 13 FEB 2019

ARROW ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
 4 G. Payat St., Manila
 Tel 734-0025 Fax 734-7328

Received by:

James See / General Manager

(Signature above printed name)

Feb. 15, 2019

2:00 PM

(Date and time of receipt)

*Kindly fax/email to sender to acknowledge receipt